## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6136047

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CONVEYING PARTY DATA previously recorded on Reel 052253 Frame 0317. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the COMPLETE CONVEYING PARTY DATA IS AS REFLECTED IN THE UNDERLYING ASSIGNMENT.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YANGSHENG QIU	01/31/2018
JING LI	01/31/2018
HONGHAI GAO	01/31/2018
FENGLAN WU	01/31/2018
XU FANG	01/31/2018
SHOU LI	01/31/2018
HONGTAO LU	01/31/2018
JAMES S. YAN	01/31/2018
LEI SHI	01/31/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZAI LAB (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	FLR 4, BLDG 1, 4560 JINKE ROAD		
Internal Address:	PUDONG		
City:	SHANGHAI		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	201206		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16481048

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(650)493-6811Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.will be sent via US Mail.Phone:6504939300Email:mpham@wsgr.comCorrespondent Name:WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATIAddress Line 1:650 PAGE MILL RDAddress Line 4:PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

### 506089329

#### PATENT REEL: 052831 FRAME: 0786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51750-701.831
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAI PHAM
SIGNATURE:	/Mai Pham/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2020
Total Attachments: 3 source=CoverSheet#page1.tif source=CoverSheet#page2.tif source=CoverSheet#page3.tif	

# 505989646 03/27/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6036355

	MISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
YANGSHENG QIU				01/31/2018	
JING LI			01/31/2018		
HONGHAI GAO				01/31/2018	
FENGLAN WU			01/31/2018		
XU FANG				01/31/2018	
SHOU LI				01/31/2018	
HONGTAO LU				01/31/2018	
JAMES S. YAN				01/31/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:		B (SH	ANGHAI) CO., LTD.		
Street Address:		FLR 4, BLDG 1, 4560 JINKE ROAD			
Internal Address:		PUDONG			
City:	SHANC	SHANGHAI			
State/Country:	CHINA				
Postal Code:	201206	201206			
	RS Total: 1				
			Numehov		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Typ		10401	Number		
Property Typ		16481			
Property Typ Application Number	•	16481			
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA				
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence with	E DATA	(650)4 (650)4	1048 461-6216 <b>e-mail address first; if that is uns</b>		
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number,	E DATA	(650)4 5 the e	461-6216		
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	(650)4 5 the e d; if th 65049	1048 461-6216 Armail address first; if that is uns pat is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	(650)4 5 the e d; if th 65049 mpha WILS	461-6216 <b>2-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>bat is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 939300 m@wsgr.com ON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROS/	nt via US Mail.	
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	(650)4 5 the e 1; if th 65049 mpha WILS9 650 P	461-6216 mail address first; if that is uns pat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 039300 m@wsgr.com ON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROS/ PAGE MILL RD	it via US Mail.	
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	(650)4 5 the e 1; if th 65049 mpha WILS9 650 P	461-6216 <b>2-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>bat is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> 939300 m@wsgr.com ON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROS/	it via US Mail.	
Property Typ Application Number CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA Il be sent to if provideo	(650)4 5 the e d; if th 65049 mpha WILS9 650 P PALO	461-6216 mail address first; if that is uns pat is unsuccessful, it will be sen 039300 m@wsgr.com ON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROS/ PAGE MILL RD	it via US Mail.	

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 181809437-F
WHEREAS, the undersigned			
<ol> <li>Yang Sheng QIU 287-503, 1198 Gulou Road Songjiang, Shanghai 201601 China</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Jing L1 No.182, Lane 168, Qiai Road Pudong, Shanghai 201301 China</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Honghai GAO Room 202, No. 25, Lan Xin Hu Road Pudong, Shanghai 2004 China</li> </ol>	Chuangxin Road (West)
<ol> <li>Xu FANG Room 204, No. 20, Lane 1500 Huaxia Er Road Pudong, Shanghai, 201299 China</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Shou I.I Room 401, Building 65 395 East Changli Road Pudong, Shanghai 200126 China</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Hongtao LU 96-301, 58 Chunyuan B Pudong, Shanghai 2012 China</li> </ol>	
<ol> <li>Lei SHI</li> <li>4-602, 777 Biyun Road</li> <li>Pudong, Shanghai 201206</li> <li>China</li> </ol>			
(hereinafter "Inventor(s)"), have in	vented certain new and useful improven	ients in	
	CD47 ANTIGEN BINDIN	G UNIT AND USES THERI	OF
for which a PCT applicat Cooperation Treaty.	tion serial number PC1/CN2018/07431	was tiled on January 26, 201	8 in the Chinese Receiving Office of the Patent
(hereinatter, "Application(s)"). The application(s)	e term "Application(s)" also includes all	patent applications that share	or claim priority to or from the above
ointly or severally, by said Invento other forms of protection thereon go neloding those filed under the Pari Patent(s)").	n(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to ranted in the United States, foreign cour is Convention for the Protection of Indus	as "Inventions"), and in and to tries, or under any internation strial Property. The Patent Coo	tofore conceived, made or discovered, whether any and all patents, inventor's certificates and al convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, peration Treaty or otherwise (hereinafter
NOW, THEREFORE, in said Assignee	consideration of good and valuable cor	sideration acknowledged by s	id Inventor(s) to have been received in full fror
Inventions; (b) in and to said Appli is a divisional, substitution, continu or reissuing from any of the foregoi and to each and every patent and ap present and future infringement of t	cations, including the right to claim pric nation, or continuation-in-part of any of ing, (c) in and to each and every reissue oplication filed outside the United States	rity to and from said Applicat, said Application(s), (d) in and , reexamination, renewal or ex- , and corresponding to any of t for and to receive and recover	ntire right, title and interest (a) in and to said on(s); (c) in and to each and every application t to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issui ensinn of any kind of any of the foregoing; (f) i he foregoing; and (g) in and to all claims for pas for Assignce's own use all past, present, and fut
right, title and interest herein conve cooperation by said Inventor(s) sha	eyed in the United States, foreign countr all include prompt production of pertiner r papers, and other assistance all to the e t herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting and applications covering said Inventions; (	ies, or under any international at facts and documents, giving stent deemed necessary or des ny applications covering said h d) for fling and prosecuting a and (f) for legal proceedings i	e said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Suc of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, rable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said eventions: (c) for filing and prosecuting substitu plications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); rvolving said Inventions and any applications sition proceedings, cancellation proceedings,
Assignee the right, title and interest livisional, continuing or additional e) for interference or other priority herefor and any Patent(s) granted i	dings, infringement actions and court ac		reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s
Assignee the right, title and interest hvisional, continuing or additional e) for interference or other priority herefor and any Patent(s) granted i riority contests, public use proceed n providing such cooperation shall 3. The terms and	dings, infringement actions and court ac	tions; provided, however, that e to the benefit of said Assigne	reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s e, its successors, assigns and other legal
Assignee the right, title and interest hivisional, continuing or additional e) for interference or other priority herefor and any Patent(s) granted to riority contests, public use proceed n providing such cooperation shall 3. The terms and epresentatives, and shall be bindin 4. Said Inventor	dings, infringement actions and court ac I be paid for by said Assignment I covenants of this assignment shall inur- ig upon said Inventor(s), their respective (s) hereby warrant, represent and covena	tions; provided, however, that e to the benefit of said Assignc heirs, legal representatives an	reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s e, its successors, assigns and other legal I assigns.
<ul> <li>ussignee the right, title and interest ivisional, continuing or additional e) for interference or other priority arerfor and any Patent(s) granted i riority contests, public use proceed providing such cooperation shall</li> <li>3. The terms and epresentatives, and shall be bindin</li> <li>4. Said Inventor( ontract, or understanding in confli- 5. Said Inventor( onvention, agreement, protocol, or</li> </ul>	dings, infringement actions and court ac l be paid for by said Assignment shall inur ig upon said Inventor(s), their respective (s) hereby warrant, represent and covena ict herewith. (s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issu r treaty, be issued in the name of the Ass	tions; provided, however, that e to the benefit of said Assigne heirs, legal representatives an int that said Inventor(s) have n ing in the United States, foreig	reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor( e, its successors, assigns and other legal I assigns. of entered and will not enter into any assignmen
Assignee the right, title and interest livisional, continuing or additional e) for interference or other priority herefor and any Patent(s) granted i priority contests, public use proceed n providing such cooperation shall 3. The terms and epresentatives, and shall be bindin 4. Said Inventor( contract, or understanding in confli 5. Said Inventor( convention, agreement, protocol, or nuccessors, legal representatives an 6. This instrument aw principles. If any provision of	dings, infringement actions and court ac l be paid for by said Assignment shall inur g upon said Inventor(s), their respective (s) hereby warrant, represent and covena- ict herewith. (s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issu r treaty, be issued in the name of the Ass- id assigns. In will be interpreted and construed in a this instrument is found to be illegal or i	tions; provided, however, that e to the benefit of said Assigne heirs, legal representatives an int that said Inventor(s) have n ing in the United States, foreig ignee, or its successors and as coordance with the laws of the anenforceable, the other provis	reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s e, its successors, assigns and other legal l assigns, at entered and will not enter into any assignmen n countries, or under any international

PATENT REEL: 052831 FRAME: 0789

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 181809437-F				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said inventor(s) have executed and de	livered this instrument to said Assignce as of the dates written below:				
Date: $\frac{1/31/2018}{Vang Sheng QIU}$ Date: $\frac{1/31/2018}{Vang Sheng QIU}$ Date: $\frac{1/31/2018}{Vang AO}$ Date: $\frac{1/31/2018}{Vang AO}$ Date: $\frac{1/31/2018}{Vang AO}$ Date: $\frac{1/31/2018}{Vang AO}$ Date: $\frac{1/31/2018}{Vang AO}$ Date: $\frac{1/31/2018}{Vang AO}$ Date: $\frac{1/31/2018}{Vang AO}$	Date $\frac{208/1/31}{\text{Date:}} \frac{J_i ug_L}{J_{\text{ing Li}}}$ Date: $\frac{2018/1/31}{\text{Fenglan WU}}$ Date: $2018/1/31$ Shou Li Date: $\frac{1(31/2018)}{2018}$ James StAN				
Let SHI RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: 再鼎医药(上海)有限公司(Zai Lab (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.) Date: <u>// カノタルを</u> Signature: Mandy Li Name: Mandy Li Title: Legal Representative of Zai Lab (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.					

Page 2 of 2